| | Docket No.: 060.013000 |
|---|--|
| 6 04-23-2001 RECORDATION | ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| | ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office |
| 101682156 | |
| | marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philip C. Roller Timothy A. DiPenti Paul J. Kahanic, Jr. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TRUCK-LITE CO., INC. Address: 310 East Elmwood Avenue |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | No APR - 6 2001 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentMerger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Nan | ne City: Falconer State/Prov.: NY |
| □ Other | Country: United States ZIP: 14733 |
| Execution Date: March 22, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 09/816,050 3/22/01 04/20/2001 GTDN11 00000011 501021 09816050 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH | umbers 🔲 Yes 🛄 No |
| Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Byron A. Bilicki, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 31590 Address: THE BILICKI LAW FIRM, P.C. | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Furniture Mart Building, Suite 1000 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 111 West Second Street City: Jamestown State/Prov.: NY Country: United States ZIP: 14701 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-1021 |
| C | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| of the original document. Mollybeth R. Kocialski, Esq. Name of Person Signing | ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and |
| | PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0338 |

| | | | | | | a ka | | |
|----------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|---|----------------|--------------|
| . | Assignment of Rights, Tit | | | n 🕂 | | | Docke | t No. |
| | (Multiple invente | ors; single assignce) |) | | 1 | | 6 60.01 | 10 00 |
| This is an A | ssignment of the following righ | es, tiele and interest: (ch | ock all I | hat appl | W. | | | |
| 8 | United States of America righ | hts, title and interest in t | he luven | rion | | 7 | | |
| | Foreign rights, title and inter | est in the invention | | | | | - 2 °, | |
| | United States Patent Applicat | tion Seriel No. | | | | | | |
| | Date of Execution: | De | n of Fili | ng: | | | ×. #2 | |
| | United States Provisional Pat | tent Application Serial N | Ve. | | | | ····· | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | н. 1 | | | | | · | _ |
| | International (PCT) Patent A | pplication Serial No: | | | . ∤ . ' | | | - |
| | Other (specify) | - · · · | ·-: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Title of the l | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| MULTIREG | ULATOR CIRCUIT AND LAMP | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ۴ <mark>۴</mark> | 1.2.4 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 4 | | . >> _ * | |
| Inventors (a | | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | Name | | | and the second second | ldxess | | | |
| Philip C. R | | 1425 Blockville | | | | | 14710 | |
| Tilmothy A | نى : | RD No. 1. Box | | | | | •/ | |
| Paul J. Ka | hanic, Jr. | 2899 Carponie | r Pitrigle | Readd, A | shvild, l | VY 1471 | 0 | |
| | ····· | | • • • • • | - , 1 - | - - | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | . | | |
| | | | | | | <u>ر شریع</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | | , |
| | | | | | | 1.0 | | |
| | | · · · · · | | <u> </u> | | | × | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | · · · · · | | | | • | |
| | | | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | <i></i> | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | - - | - E _ | |
| Assignee | | | | | نې و ^{وړ} . مورو و د م | - 1. | • | |
| | Name | | | | darnis | |): | |
| Truck-Lite | e Co., Inc. | 310 East Elmv Falconer, NY | vood Ave 14733 | NI LINE | | A (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 | , ° | |
|]] | | | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | | | • . <u></u> | |
| | | [Page 1 of | 3], | | | | | AS03AREV01 |
| | | - 🖛 : | | * Ť | н — Г. р. С. р. с. ч. | м- | | |

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0339 Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented pertain time and a setting of the provements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified petent application and a peting (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, this application to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the vace public eof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tilles and interest indifind invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuationally part shared in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereaf, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents in the United States foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Entents and Trademarkato issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assigner, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessory and impful firms documents further applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of satisfication for further, and/or, for obtaining any relissue or relissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforested investion, as the Assignce or 4s Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

+ 11 M

_

| Neme | SignatureDate |
|----------------------|-------------------------|
| Philip C. Roller | This C Helly 08/22/01 |
| Tilmothy A. DiPenti | Engt h. S. Per 03/22/01 |
| Paul J. Kahamic, Jr. | King Ashonic 3/22/01 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | [Page 2 of 2] |

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)